
From: Danny Blanco  
Sent: Monday, November 26, 2018 12:03 PM 
To: Greg Veliz <gveliz@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; James K. Scholl <jscholl@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Patrick 
Wright <pwright@cityofkeywest-fl.gov> 
Cc: Michael Davila <mdavila@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Timothy Anson <tanson@cityofkeywest-fl.gov> 
Subject: FW: 225 Olivia  
 
Gentlemen, 
 
Chief Davila and I would like to clarify Lt. Anson’s statement, the restoring of the easement in question 
off of Olivia St. would allow direct access to the homes located at the end of the former easement. 
However, the current access to the said properties from Baptist Ln. does allow limited, but adequate 
emergency response to these homes.  
 
Respectfully, 
 
Danny Blanco, Fire Marshal 
Key West Fire Department 
1600 N. Roosevelt Boulevard 
Key West, Florida 33040 
305-809-3931 Office 
305-293-8399 Fax 
dblanco@cityofkeywest-fl.gov 
Serving the Southernmost City 
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